belfuse.com/signal
FCB-0805 Series
Ferrite Chip Beads
RoHS
Compliant
Signal Transformer is introducing an entirely new family to its portfolio of
passive devices with the ferrite chip beads with the release of the last of
the three series, FCB-0805. Height profiles of 0.9 mm, small footprints

ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Electrical specifications for all part numbers measured at 25°C unless stated otherwise.Electrical specifications for all part numbers measured at 25°C unless stated otherwise.
FCB-0805-XXXA SERIES
Part Number Impedance
(Ω)
Tolerance
(± %)
Frequency
(MHz)
DCR
Max.
(Ω)
Rated Current 1
Max.
(mA)
FCB-0805-600A 60 25 100 0.15 500
FCB-0805-700A 70 25 100 0.15 500
FCB-0805-800A 80 25 100 0.15 500
FCB-0805-101A 100 25 100 0.25 300
FCB-0805-121A 120 25 100 0.25 300
FCB-0805-151A 150 25 100 0.25 300
FCB-0805-181A 180 25 100 0.30 300
FCB-0805-221A 220 25 100 0.30 300
FCB-0805-471A 470 25 100 0.40 300
FCB-0805-601A 600 25 100 0.40 300
FCB-0805-102A 1000 25 100 0.50 200
FCB-0805-122A 1200 25 100 0.60 200
FCB-0805-152A 1500 25 100 0.60 200
FCB-0805-202A 2000 25 100 0.80 100
11  Rate Current: Applied the current to coils, the temperature rise shall not be more than 30 °C.
• Test equipment
Z: by Agilent E4991A RF impedance analyzer with HP16197A test
DCR: measured on Chroma 16502 micro-ohm meter or equivalent

RoHS
Compliant
FCB-0805-XXXP SERIES
Part Number Impedance
(Ω)
Tolerance
(± %)
Frequency
(MHz)
DCR
Max.
(Ω)
Rated Current 1
Max.
(mA)
FCB-0805-110P 11 25 100 0.01 6000
FCB-0805-260P 26 25 100 0.02 4000
FCB-0805-310P 31 25 100 0.02 4000
FCB-0805-600P 60 25 100 0.03 3000
FCB-0805-800P 80 25 100 0.04 3000
FCB-0805-121P 120 25 100 0.04 3000
FCB-0805-151P 150 25 100 0.05 2500
FCB-0805-181P 180 25 100 0.05 2500
FCB-0805-301P 300 25 100 0.08 2000
FCB-0805-601P 600 25 100 0.10 2000
FCB-0805-102P 1000 25 100 0.12 1500
11  Rate Current: Applied the current to coils, the temperature rise shall not be more than 30 °C.
Test equipment
Z: by Agilent E4991A RF impedance analyzer with HP16197A test
DCR: measured on Chroma 16502 micro-ohm meter or equivalent